

S.C. 23/2022

Order no. 04
12.07.2022

Accused Sudipta Sarkar is produced from j/c.

The record was fixed for evidence and at that stage a petition was filed from the side of the prosecution.

Accordingly, hearing of evidence was postponed.

Prosecution filed a petition praying for alteration of charge submitting that instead of charge u/s 304 IPC charge should be framed u/s 302 IPC for proper adjudication.

Heard both the learned public prosecutor in-charge and also the learned advocate for the accused.

Fix **15.07.2022** for passing order in respect of the petition dated 11.07.2022 as made by the prosecution.

Accused to j/c.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- S. Jha
Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Santanu Jha
Sessions Judge, Bankura