

SC 23 of 2022

Order No.27

Dt.18.5.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP is present. Accused is produced from J/C .

Witness Seuli Mukherjee is present , examined in part as PW-3 and deferred on the prayer of prosecution .

The signature of PW-3 in seizure list dt.13.11.2021 is marked as Exbt.p-5/PW-3 .

Deferred .

To 21.6.2023 for further evidence of PW-3

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to file written up summons .

Sessions Judge, Bankura