

**SC 23 of 2022**

Order No.30

Dt.19.7.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence .

Ld. PP is present .

The sole accused Sudipto Sardar is produced from J/C .

Ld Advocate on behalf of accused file attendance . Along with an application of PW-3 and a medical certificate ,Ld .PP files a petition praying time for evidence on the ground stated therein . Petition seen by Ld adv. On behalf of the accused .

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date .

To 08.8.2023 for further evidence of PW-3

Prosecution to file written up summons and issue the same accordingly .

Sessions Judge, Bankura