

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)  
District & Sessions Judge, Bankura  
Sessions Case No.23/2022  
Reg. No.23/2022  
CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No.33  
11.10.2023

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge, Sri Amiya Chakraborty is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused has moved the petition dated 08.09.2023 to supply the copy of medical prescription from the Correctional Home so that the family member of the accused can purchase the medicine which is not available in the Correctional Home.

At this stage, a letter with a copy of prescription has been received from the Correctional Home, Bankura.

Supply the copy of prescription.

Fixed 18.11.2023 for further evidence of PW-3.

Prosecution to file requisition at once. Issue summons.

Accused should be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

R

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura