

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No.23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No.42

Dated. 18.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge, Sri Amiya Chakraborty is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

Three witnesses namely Sudip Biswas, Ananta Das & ASI Sunit Roy are present and they have been examined, cross-examined as PW-9, 10 & 11 respectively and discharged accordingly..

The signature of P.W-9 in seizure list dt. 24.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit:P-11.

Signature of P.W-10 in the seizure list dt. 24.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit:P-11/1.

Signature of P.W-11 in the seizure list dt. 07.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit:P-12).

No more witness today. The case is adjourned today.

Todate (19.04.2024) for further evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura**

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura**