

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No.23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No. 57

Dated. 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge, Sri Amiya Chakraborty is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

One witness namely, SI Somnath Chatterjee is present.

Ld. PP has submitted that the witness Anirban Panja could not attend the court due to some urgent duty. I.O should be examined after examination of witness Anirban Panja.

Heard and considered the same.

I think for proper adjudication in such case examination of the expert is necessary.

Fixed **14.05.2025** for examination of Anirban Panja.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura