

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No.23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No. 58

Dated. 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

Sri Amiya Chakraborty Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

One witness namely, Anirban Panj is present.

One application for adjourning the matter is filed by the Ld. Defence counsel on the illness of his Ld. Senior Lawyer Abhishek Biswas. It is submitted by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused that due to sudden back pain the Ld. Lawyer failed to turn up today.

The Ld. PP in charge submitted that the witness is a handwriting expert and has to suffer agony and harassment for turning up before the court without any fruitful result.

Be that as it may, I reluctantly allow the time. However, the accused who is present in the court room is directed to ensure that the presence of his Ld. Advocate in the next date positively.

Fix **10.06.2025** for examination of witness Anirban Panja in consultation with the Ld. Lawyer of the accused.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura