

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No.23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No. 61

Dated. 02.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of witness Anirban Panja.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

Sri Amiya Chakraborty Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

One witness namely, Anirban Panja is present but he is not examined on prayer of the Ld. PP in charge on the ground stated therein.

Perused the adjournment petition filed by Ld. PP-in-charge.

Heard and considered the same.

The prayer as made by the Ld. PP in charge is considered and allowed.

Fix **15.09.2025** for examination of witness, Anirban Panja.

Prosecution is directed produce the said witness on the date fixed.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura