

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No.23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

**Order No. 64**

**14.11.2025**

Today is fixed for examination of handwriting expert Anirban Panja.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

Sri Amiya Chakraborty Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

One witness namely, Anirban Panja is examined and cross-examined as PW-24 and discharged.

PW-24 Anirban Panja proved the forwarding letter dated 14.12.2021 has been marked as **Exbt. P-15/PW24**, the prescription dated 09.03.2021 has been marked as **Exbt. P-16/PW24**, whereas the specimen signatures (in two sheets) has been marked as **Exbt. P-17/PW24** (S-1) and **Exbt. P-18/PW24** (S-2) and the report no. 617/2021 dated 09.03.2022 has been marked as **Exbt. P-19/PW24**.

Fix **15.12.2025** for evidence.

Accused as before.

The Bench clerk attached to this court is directed to take custody of the record placed the same of the next date of hearing and preserve the same in safe custody.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**