

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No. 23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

**Order No. 66**

**28.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Sudipta Sardar @ Sarkar on court bail is present.

Sri Amiya Chakraborty Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Sri Abhisek Biswas, Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge has verbally prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence.

Accused as before.

*Dictated and corrected by me*

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**Sessions Judge, Bankura**