

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Susangeet Kumar Das (WB00973),
District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura

Sessions Case No.23 of 2022

Reg. No. 23/2022

CNR No. WBBK01-000151-2022

Order No. 67

10.03.2026

The instant case is fixed today for evidence.

One accused person namely Sudipta Sardar is present by filing hajira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Regular P.O. is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Ld. ADJ, FTC, Bankura is in-charge of this court.

Only extreme urgent matters can be taken up in this emergency situation.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

To date **04.05.2026** for evidence.

Accused person as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Das

District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Bankura

Sd/- S. K. Das

District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Bankura